ATTH DIANE RUSSELE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) VIA FAX 703 806 5995
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (PLEMSE ちゃ あかおくけかられて)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (PLEDSE SEE ATTACHMENT)			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: 575946N WEGS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: SEE SITALHMENT Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 \(\frac{65}{2} \) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0435 Expiration Date M48 31, 2006 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Signature REC#28 Name of Person Signing	No value 5, 2 4 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attachment to Recordation Form

1. Name of Conveying Party

PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party

PETROSTONE INDUSTRIES, LLC. 3620 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE PARK LENOIR CITY TENNESSEE USA 37771

3. Nature of Conveyance

OTHER - RECORD TO CORRECT THE ENTITY FOR THE RECEIVING PARTY ON AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 002921 FRAME 0907.

4B

Trademark Registrations

1809201 - ARMSTONE 1220914 - PERMABRICK

Name and address of corresponding party

Stephen Z. Weiss C/O Wolfe and Polovin 180 North LaSalle Street Suite 2420 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone 630-527-4430 Fax 630-416-4962 Email steve.weiss@molex.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0352

Porm PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 19/02)	
Tric. And the wholey - our set Substituted Partnership Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PETRO STANE TUDU STRUES LLC. Internal Address: 3620 TrousTRUE PR. 1222 Street Address: 3620 TrousTRUE PR. 1222 City: City: State: Zip: 37777/ Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other County We County No. 10 No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attaction and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 57EPHEN WESS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 180 N- LASAGESTANT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3-41)
Street Address: 160 N- La Salue STREET SUITE 2420 City: Cattoric State: Fu Zip: 6660/ DO NOT USE T 9. Signature.	
STEPHEN WELSS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover a Mail documents to be recorded with rec	Sture Set attachments, and documents Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required gover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

103 206 300 500 500x

C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0353

Fax Server

\$'A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns, in his capacity as Bankruptcy Trustee, certain trademarks and service marks, including the trademark and service mark which is the subject of federal or state registrations or pending applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, PETROSTONE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a principal place of business at Lenoir City, Tennessee (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignor has full power, authority and right to assign the Marks free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, claims, and other interests, and has obtained all necessary consents and approvals including, without limitation, Order of court entered on May 5, 2003, in the Bankruptcy Proceedings in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania in Case Nos. 02-37895 and 02-37896. This Assignment is being made pursuant to such Order, which authorizes Assignor to assign the Marks to Assignce, free of all interests, liens, claims, and encumbrances.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby arknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

This Assignment shall be effective, operative and in effect as of the date set forth opposite Assignor's signature.

> GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC.

Olander R. C.

COUNTY OF COOK

Be it remembered on this day of day of 2003 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC., to me known, who being by me duly swomn according to law, on his cash does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the house / make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the execution that he was at the time of the e

corporation, by vartue of his authority,

NOTAHIAL SEAL

Elizabeth Ann Flenner, Notary Public Oity of Philadelphia, County of Philadelphia My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005

Notary Public

S//WP/RKP/Wassenast, Charles/IRE Purch-TMCLOSING DOCUMENTS/FINAL DOCS/TM Assign-Ametions 5-9-03 pm, wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0354 11/05/2004 11:20 FAX

MOLEX CORPORATION PAGE 006/007

Fax Server

2007

SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks

<u>Number</u>	Country	Description	Serial Number
1809201	US	TM Armstone	74325100
1220914	US	TM Permabrick	73319871
1116047	US	TM Fabritile	73174937 —

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

SCHEDUŁE "A" Trademarks

<u>Number</u>	Country	Description	<u>Serial Number</u>
1809201	US	TM Armstone	74325100
1220914	US	TM Permabrick	73319871
1116047	US	TM Fabritile	73174937

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0356